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BT TEE COMMISSION:
CPINTITOYXN

Complafnent herein, Brotherhood of Rafllroad Troinmer,
by Hexxy See, itz State Representetive, seeks an order by this
Commission requiring defendent +o mon certalin nieces of auto-
notive treck-leying equipment used »y it witha full erews, as
recudred by Seetion 3 of "in Act to Pramo¥e the safety of em-

ployees and travelers”, ete. » 224 generally referred to es

"Ta¢ Full Crew Lsw.” (Stats. 1911, p. 65, as amended)
Delendant, in answer, denies the conrpetency'or com-~
Plainent under Scetion 60 of the Public Utilities Act, to mein-

Taie action; denies that the enforcemont of the ec¢t or the




Imposition of any penalty for the violetion thereof, are
pithin the Juxisdiction of tais C cghon; denles that
the treex=layer, which coaplainmmt secks 0 haeve maxned vw:!.th
a full crew, is one of the cors or vehicles deseridved in
Section 3 of the Full Crew Law, being rather a xere tool or

facility, =2nd, lastly, thet thic Coxzission kas no power or

Jurisdiction to woseridbe genersl rules for The operation or
manning of suck rail-layers.
<« public hearing was conducteld by Zxaxiner Williams

et Sen Frencisco.

Toe faocts addueed fran tho testimony are not dis-
puted. Witnesses for complainznt and defendent concurred in
estebliching thet on Decoxber £, 1929, a "burro™ track-layer
was operaving uxnder 1¥s own powex at & polint In a cuxve oz Yiae
main Iine of defendant, between Tlkhorm station and Del lonte
Juncetion; that defendant operates fourtecn trains a day iz
botk dimections over this portiox of its main line;  that fhe
;poim:' on the meixn line was mome thar oze-hel? mile from any |
ciding, witnesses fixing tie point all the way from throe-
:'oxj.rths of a mile T0o oxc then & =ile; that extra freight traln
No. 2756 wesvtbound was Llagged and stepped beccuse of the
presence ¢f the vrack-layer; that after the rcemoval of the
track-layer the train proceeded wainterruptedly to the Del
Konte Junctiom. These facts were established by the tesvimony
of R. P. Stendley, conductor, and Coorze Dyer, brekemen, of
the freight train, aud Yy F. E. Depew, Roadzmaster, all employees
of defendarnv.

The record shows that the Southerm Facific Compaxy

ssigns but ore man to operate this particular meckanism, Imown

a ™hurre™ track-leyer, cnd no train crew Is ascigned.




It wes further establishked by the testinmony of G. W.
Colelougk that on April 7, 1530, ae scw the track-leyer coupled

%o two stendard freight 2lat cars at Morterey, end thet it kad

moved the ¢ars 500 or 600 feet, end that no person was on the
*rain except the power-control operater. The movement was
slightly dovn grede.
sendary introduced twenty-onme exhibvits, zall photo-
greths, displaying the track-layer and its uses. This
vehicle carries a crane Tor the purpose of trarnsferring lengtis
+ rpil to and fram the roadbed, which crare 1o traznsported
usuelly on & flat cax. It iz powered by & 34 2.p. gasoline
engine and is self-propelling. In addition, it iz mechenically
adble to lift its rear wheels 0o pc*mit skid-rails o bo placed
mdor it. There zze four spools attached To the frame whick
revolve trencverscly, 2nd pormmit derailment
+he tracz. Zoth Ur. Guy ond ilr. Depew test
vehicle cen be removed thus in Zram two o four zinutes.
further tectified that Desides the POWeT Operater, ikere are
useally four or five laborers attached Yo The track~leyer, wao
are trained in removing the car; +het whenever the track-layer
iz on main lire srack, flagmen axe sext In each airection TO
*lag exy epproeching treim, eack £legman heving written in-
structions from the forexen in charge of maixteneance of way
work, Lo be delivered to train engineers.
Tt was alco established thet while delezdant Ras
zore thaz one "burro” trocik-leyer, that none iz operated
wit: the so-celled "sull crew
The traective power or 4this treck=leyer ic stated
by ¥r. Cuy and Mr. Depew at 2500 pounds equivelent to the
same poundege in &raw-bar pull. lr. Cuy testified That the
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crane in guestion 4oos 2ot possess sulficlent trective pover
t0 draw or propel ome oOr more standerd cars over tho ordinary
grades which obtaln or tho Southern Pecific linez, but that
% could move a standard cor & chort dfstance lown grade or
on dead level track.
Seetion 3 of the Tull Crew Law provides in paxt
as rollows:

"It shell be unlawful Zor any cqumorn carrier
by rellroad ixn the state of California operaving
more then four trains cack way per doy of twenbty-
four hours oz axy mein trmack or breack line of
rallroed within this state, To rum or permit to be
run ry sell-propelled pile-&river, czxr or vohicle
which hes sufficient power Yo drew or propel it~
self axd one or more standerd cars, or any traix
propelled or &rawz by stesk, clectiriclty or ovhcr
motive power other then those tralng deserided in
secvions 1 and 2 of This act that heve not at least
the Tollowing named employees therpeom:s * * ¥ X x x
one movor or power ¢ontrol mexn for ecch trein pro-
velled by other motive power than steax or clec-
tricity and one steean onginecer or one motor o
power control man for each selif~propelled pile-

river or other self-propelled veohicle whick has
sufficient power to draw or »ropel itseclf omd

or¢ or more stendsrd carz, eane conduchor zmd one
brekemens * * ¥ * ¥ * owovided, however, that the
vrovicions of section three of this act witz
reference to self-propelled pille-dziver, car or
vehicle whlck has sufficicnt power To draw or
propel itself cnd ome or more standaxd cars shall
apply %0 such zelf-propelled pile-driver, caxr or
vohicle only when selfl-propelled pile-driver, car
or vehicie is moved under its own power £IQm one
permenent stetion or permenent siding vo place of
worx wbore the distancee betweern zald station or
ciding to place of work iz one~nzlf mile or nmore.”
(Ame:;dmem: approved lay 25, 1915, Stevs. 1915, ».
832.

We £5nd as 2 fact that the "ourro” crane in

question is & "self-propellcd pile-driver, cer or vehlicle
wick kas sufficient power to d&rtre or propel itsell and one
or more stonderd cars™ within the mearing of the language
as used in the above gquoted section, end thet the defendent,
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in the Instance adove outlined, violated %the provisions of
seid Section 3 of the Full Crew Lew.
Section 5 of the Full) Crow Lew provides thet
any violation of the Act shell be & misdemeanor and shell be
punished vy & fine not exceeding $500.00, or dy imprisorment
in the county Jail not to exceed six months, or by both suck
fine and imprisomment. The statute is thus penel in nature.
Tnéer Section 72 of the Pudblic TUtilities ict
14t 1s made the duty of this Commission to see that the provisions

of the Comstitution and statutes of this state affecting pudlic

utilities, vhe enforcemont of which is not specifically vested
in socme other officer or tribunal, are enforced and obeyed,
end thet violations tThereof are promptly prosecuted axnd penaliies
due the stete therefor recovered and collected. TUporn the re-
quecst of the Commission Lt is made the duty of the &lstrict
attorney of the proper county to aid in any enrforcament znd

t0 instituto and prosecute ections or proceedings for The en-
torcement of the provisions of the Constitution and stetutes
of this state affecting public utilities end for the punish-
ment of 2ll violations thereolf. The Secreotary of the Commis-
cion will be directed to send a copy of this Opinion and Oxder
t0 the Distriet attormey of ilonterey County, the county in
which the Instant violation occurred, with request that ap-
propriate proceedings be Instituted against defendant company,
or its recponsible officers under the provisions of the ITull

Crew Law.




ORDER

Compleint hoving been made to this Commission
as entitled above, & public hearing naving been held thereon,
the matier having been submitted and the Commission beling
now fully advised in the premites;

IT IS ZEREBY FOUND 4S A FACT thet defendant on
or about December 2, 1929, in the operation of its so-called
Tourro” track-layer, 4i@ violate the provisions of the Full
Crew I.é.w, all as more particularly set foxth in the above
Opinion, and

IT IS EEREBY ORDZRED thet the Secretary or this
Comnission forward o the Distries Avtoraey of Monterey
County a certified copy of +his Opinion and Order, together
with reqf:.est that appropxiate proceedings be Instituted
ageinst defendant, or its responsidle officere, under the
provislions of the Full Crew Law.

Deted et Sen Fremecisco, Celiforate, this 20%3
tey of PYFRT 1930,
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